## 503686078 02/11/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3732714

SUBMISSION LYPE:					
SUBMISSION TYPE:					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
DONALD BRODNICK				02/10/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	1	APN HEALTH, LLC			
Street Address:	W305 N	W305 N2963 RED OAK COURT			
City:	PEWAU	PEWAUKEE			
State/Country:	WISCO	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	53072				
Property Type		Number			
Property Type					
Application Number:		5019247			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
		262)632-2257			
Fax Number:					
Correspondence will be	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone:	e sent to provided; 2	the e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will 62-632-6900			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email:	e sent to provided; 2 P	<i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 62-632-6900 patents@janlaw.com	be sent via U	S Mail.	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided; 2 F	the e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will 62-632-6900 batents@janlaw.com ANSSON, MUNGER, MCKINLE	be sent via U	S Mail.	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided; 2 p J d	the e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will 62-632-6900 patents@janlaw.com ANSSON, MUNGER, MCKINLE 601 LAKE AVENUE	be sent via U	S Mail.	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided; 2 p J d	the e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will 62-632-6900 batents@janlaw.com ANSSON, MUNGER, MCKINLE	be sent via U	S Mail.	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided; 2 p J d	the e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will 62-632-6900 patents@janlaw.com ANSSON, MUNGER, MCKINLE 601 LAKE AVENUE	be sent via U	S Mail.	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided; 2 p J d	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 62-632-6900 batents@janlaw.com ANSSON, MUNGER, MCKINLE 601 LAKE AVENUE RACINE, WISCONSIN 53403	be sent via U	S Mail.	

	Citie and Interest in Invention Docket No.   ntors; single assignee) SRA-143US
his is an Assignment of the following ri	ghts, title and interest: (check all that apply):
③ United States of America r	ights, title and interest in the invention
🕱 Foreign rights, title and int	terest in the invention
Inited States Patent Applic	cation Serial No. 15/019,247
Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: 02/09/2016
United States Provisional I	Patent Application Serial No.
United States Patent No(s).	ny den 1947 Den 1979 de la composition
🗋 International (PCT) Paten	t Application Serial No.
Other (specify)	and a second second Second second
tle of the Invention	
DETECTING STIMULUS PL	JLSES Control of the second se
Name	Address
DONALD BRODNICK	N75 W7115 Linden St., Cedarburg, WI 53012
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
signee	
Name	Aúdress
APN HEALTH, LLC	W305 N2963 Red Oak Court Pewaukee, WI 53072
	[ ]Page 1 of ] ASOSA/REVO2

PATENT REEL: 037761 FRAME: 0528

SRA-143US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date
DONALD BRODNICK	
i	

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

PATENT REEL: 037761 FRAME: 0529

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) SRA-143US Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.) Executed this 100 day of February in the year 2012 #9.16 AM at us Bank, Cedurburg State of Wisconsin Country of Ozaukae Before me personally appeared  $Donald \subseteq Brodnell$ as cute the same phis O'MAHAR the day of February in the year 2016 Notary Public State of Wisconsin <u>Cileming Pussue</u> Executed this day of in the year αέ (Signature of Inventor) State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of in the year (Notary Public) Executed this day of in the year ωŧ (Signature of Inventor) State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of in the year (Notary Public) (Page 3 of ł

PATENT REEL: 037761 FRAME: 0530

**RECORDED: 02/11/2016**